

Stand a Chance to Win a fuel voucher - Terms and Conditions.

Aon South Africa (Pty) Ltd ("Aon") has implemented a lucky draw to win a fuel voucher monthly, for Drivers for Uber Black from 15th July 2025 to 31st December 2025. By participating in the lucky draw, Drivers for Uber Black agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions set out below ("Terms and Conditions"):

Uber Black Drivers Lucky Draw:

- **The prize:** Stand a chance of winning a R2,000 fuel voucher in the month that you have obtained a quote from Aon between 15th July 2025 31st December 2025.
- Participation is open to all Uber Drivers using Uber Black.
- The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries received per month within the entry period. The winner will be notified telephonically or via email. Aon reserves the right to disqualify a winner if he/she does not respond to the email or telephone call within a period of seventy-two (72) hours of winner selection and randomly select a replacement winner.

1. How do Uber Driver using Uber Black enter the lucky draw

- To participate, an Uber Driver using Uber Black will be required to get a voluntary, obligation free quote from Aon through the various channels set out below:
 - o Call Aon 0860 400 400; or
 - o Request a quote online; or
 - Speak to an Aon representative at the Uber Greenlight Hub in Sandton;
- and you will automatically be entered into the monthly lucky draw for a R2,000 fuel voucher in the month that you obtained a quote from Aon.
- To be eligible for the lucky draw, Uber drivers using Uber Black must reside in the Republic of South Africa. Family members of Uber, its affiliates, and subsidiaries are not eligible to participate.
- No entries will be accepted after 15h00 on 31st December 2025.
- Prizes are non-transferable, non-exchangeable, and cannot be redeemed for cash or any other item unless otherwise stated.



2. Publicity

By participating, winners' consent to the use of their names, images, and any other details provided for promotional purposes without further compensation.

3. Data Collection

Any personal information collected will be used only for the purpose of this promotion and providing a voluntary, obligation free quotation and will be handled in accordance with the Aon's privacy policy, available on www.aon.co.za.

Aon is not liable for any incorrect or inaccurate information which is received from the participants.

Aon reserves the right:

In its sole discretion, to disqualify any participant from the lucky draw, who it finds to be violating these Terms and Conditions, and/or acts in a fraudulent, dishonest, or disruptive manner, and/or interferes or tampers with the lucky draw.

To cancel, modify or amend any of these Terms and Conditions at any time if deemed necessary in its opinion without reason. Aon will not be held responsible for any dispute, claim, loss or damage that may arise because of the lucky draw, irrespective of the cause. All participants in the lucky draw agree to be bound by all decisions made by Aon in respect of the lucky draw, which shall be final in all respects and no correspondence will be entered into.